
ID Task 
Mode

Task Name Duration Start Finish Predecessors Resource
Names

1 NEPA/SEPA EIS Coordination and Outreach 260 days Tue 8/21/18 Thu 8/29/19
2 Core Team Meetings 13 mons Tue 8/21/18 Thu 8/29/19
3 City/FHWA Coordination Meetings 11.5 monMon 10/1/18 Tue 8/27/19
4 Chelan PUD Coordination Meetings 13 mons Tue 8/21/18 Thu 8/29/19
5 Public Open House 1 wk Mon 4/8/19 Fri 4/12/19
6 Stakeholder Coordination Meeting 1 wk Mon 4/8/19 Fri 4/12/19 5SS
7 NEPA/SEPA Analyses 420.5 dayMon 2/4/19 Wed 9/30/20
8 FHWA/WSDOT NEPA Document Kick Off Meeting 1 wk Mon 3/25/19 Fri 3/29/19 14
9 EA Coordination Plan for Agency and Public Involvement35 days Mon 2/4/19 Fri 3/22/19
10 Draft EA Coordination Plan, in coordination with FHWA2 wks Mon 2/4/19 Fri 2/15/19
11 City Review 1 wk Mon 2/18/19 Fri 2/22/19 10
12 Revise EA Coordination Plan, in coordination with FHW1 wk Mon 2/25/19 Fri 3/1/19 11
13 FHWA/WSDOT Review 2 wks Mon 3/4/19 Fri 3/15/19 12
14 Draft Final EA Coordination Plan, FHWA/WSDOT 

Confirm Lead, Cooperating, and Participating Agencies
1 wk Mon 3/18/19 Fri 3/22/19 13

15 Formal Project Initiation 25 days Mon 3/25/19 Sun 4/28/19
16 Invitation Letters Sent to Cooperating and Participating

Agencies
1 wk Mon 3/25/19 Fri 3/29/19 14

17 Confirmation of Cooperating and Participating Agencies30 edays Fri 3/29/19 Sun 4/28/19 16
18 Purpose and Need Statement, Range of Alternatives 

(based on Pre‐NEPA Study)
70 days Mon 2/11/19 Fri 5/17/19

19 Refine P&N (based on FHWA/WSDOT/Core Team Input3 wks Mon 2/11/19 Fri 3/1/19
20 City/FHWA/WSDOT Review 2 wks Mon 3/4/19 Fri 3/15/19 19
21 Revise P&N 1 wk Mon 3/18/19 Fri 3/22/19 20
22 Cooperating and Participating Agency Review 

(overlaps with public outreach meeting)
30 edays Fri 3/29/19 Sun 4/28/19 21,16

23 Finalize P&N and Range of Alternatives (with 
City/FHWA/WSDOT Input)

3 wks Mon 4/29/19 Fri 5/17/19 22,5,6

24 Early Studies and Analyses 115 daysMon 2/18/19 Wed 7/31/19
25 Alternative draft alignments completed 3 wks Mon 2/18/19 Fri 3/8/19
26 Alternative draft final alignments completed 2 wks Mon 5/20/19 Mon 6/3/19 23
27 Visual Analyses (50%) 85 days Mon 2/18/19 Mon 6/17/19
28 Develop methodology and approach 4 wks Mon 2/18/19 Fri 3/15/19 25SS
29 Develop visual simulations 2 wks Mon 3/18/19 Fri 3/29/19 25,28
30 Draft Technical Report 3 wks Mon 4/1/19 Fri 4/19/19 29
31 City/FHWA/WSDOT Review 2 wks Mon 4/22/19 Fri 5/3/19 30
32 Finalize Technical Report 2 wks Tue 6/4/19 Mon 6/17/19 31,26
33 Noise Analyses (50%) 85 days Mon 2/18/19 Mon 6/17/19
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34 Develop methodology and approach 4 wks Mon 2/18/19 Fri 3/15/19 25SS
35 Draft Technical Report 3 wks Mon 3/18/19 Fri 4/5/19 25,34
36 City/FHWA/WSDOT Review 2 wks Mon 4/8/19 Fri 4/19/19 35
37 Finalize Technical Report 2 wks Tue 6/4/19 Mon 6/17/19 36,26
38 Archeological and Historic Technical Report (50%) 85 days Mon 2/18/19 Mon 6/17/19
39 Develop Study Plan, in coordination with FHWA 3 wks Mon 2/18/19 Fri 3/8/19 25SS
40 Section 106 Initiation Letters Sent; Consulting Party 

Review of Study Plan
30 edays Fri 3/8/19 Sun 4/7/19 39

41 Field Reconnaissance, including preparation and 
completion

2 wks Mon 4/8/19 Fri 4/19/19 40

42 Draft Technical Report 3 wks Mon 4/22/19 Fri 5/10/19 41
43 City/FHWA/WSDOT Review 2 wks Mon 5/13/19 Fri 5/24/19 42
44 Finalize Technical Report 2 wks Tue 6/4/19 Mon 6/17/19 43,26
45 Section 4(f) Technical Report (50%) 110 daysMon 2/18/19 Tue 7/23/19
46 Develop methodology and approach 4 wks Mon 2/18/19 Fri 3/15/19 25SS
47 Draft Technical Report 3 wks Tue 6/4/19 Mon 6/24/19 29,35,42,26
48 City/FHWA/WSDOT Review 2 wks Tue 6/25/19 Tue 7/9/19 47
49 Finalize Technical Report 2 wks Wed 7/10/19 Tue 7/23/19 48
50 Additional Preliminary NEPA Analyses (Based on 

NEPA CE Form)
40 days Mon 2/18/19 Fri 4/12/19

51 Review Additional Elements of the Environment 4 wks Mon 2/18/19 Fri 3/15/19 25SS
52 Confirm Nonsignificance/Significance with 

FHWA/WSDOT
2 wks Mon 3/18/19 Fri 3/29/19 51

53 Identify Additional Studies (if needed) 2 wks Mon 4/1/19 Fri 4/12/19 52
54 Additional Funding Received 0 days Wed 7/31/19 Wed 7/31/19
55 Draft NEPA EA/SEPA Checklist 300.5 dayTue 7/23/19 Wed 9/30/20
56 FHWA/WSDOT Confirm EA v EIS 0 days Tue 7/23/19 Tue 7/23/19 32,37,44,49,52
57 Draft NEPA EA/SEPA Checklist 300.5 dayWed 7/24/19 Wed 9/30/20
58 FHWA/WSDOT/City Confirm Alternative(s) 2 wks Wed 7/24/19 Tue 8/6/19 56
59 Technical Studies Methodologies 57 days Wed 8/7/19 Fri 10/25/19
60 Develop methodology and impact analysis approa2 wks Wed 8/7/19 Tue 8/20/19 56,58
61 City/FHWA/WSDOT Review 2 wks Wed 8/21/19 Wed 9/4/19 60
62 Revise methodology and impact analysis approach1 wk Thu 9/5/19 Wed 9/11/19 61
63 Cooperating and Participating Agency Review 30 edays Wed 9/11/19 Fri 10/11/19 62
64 Finalize methodology and impact analysis approac2 wks Mon 10/14/19 Fri 10/25/19 63
65 Technical Studies Preparation 80 days Mon 10/28/19 Tue 2/25/20
66 Archeological and Historic Technical Report 

(Section 106)
4 mons Mon 10/28/19 Tue 2/25/20 64
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67 Section 4(f) Technical Report  4 mons Mon 10/28/19 Tue 2/25/20 64
68 Biological Assessment 4 mons Mon 10/28/19 Tue 2/25/20 64
69 Draft EA Preparation 140 daysMon 10/28/19 Tue 5/19/20
70 Prepare Draft EA 5 mons Mon 10/28/19 Tue 3/24/20 58,64
71 FHWA/WSDOT/City Review 3 wks Wed 3/25/20 Tue 4/14/20 70
72 Revise Draft EA 2 wks Wed 4/15/20 Tue 4/28/20 71
73 Cooperating and Participating Agency Preview 

(Meeting)
1 wk Wed 4/29/20 Tue 5/5/20 72

74 Finalize and Publish Draft EA 2 wks Wed 5/6/20 Tue 5/19/20 73
75 Draft EA Public Review Process 30 edays Tue 5/19/20 Thu 6/18/20 74
76 Final EA Preparation 62.5 daysFri 6/19/20 Wed 9/16/20
77 Review Public Comments 2 wks Fri 6/19/20 Thu 7/2/20 75
78 Prepare Final EA 1 mon Fri 7/10/20 Thu 8/6/20 77,87,88,89
79 FHWA/WSDOT/City Review 3 wks Fri 8/7/20 Thu 8/27/20 78
80 Finalize EA 2.5 wks Fri 8/28/20 Wed 9/16/20 79
81 FHWA Publish Final EA and FONSI 0 days Thu 9/17/20 Thu 9/17/20 80FS+1 day
82 Complete SEPA Checklist/City Issue DNS 0 days Wed 9/16/20 Wed 9/16/20 80FF
83 Public Notice of FONSI and DNS 14 edays Wed 9/16/20 Wed 9/30/20 82
84 Environmental Approvals and Permits 221 days Tue 2/25/20 Fri 1/8/21
85 Application Preparation/Submittal 1 mon Fri 8/28/20 Fri 9/25/20 79
86 Federal 144.5 dayTue 2/25/20 Thu 9/17/20
87 ESA/EFH Consultation, Bald and Golden Eagle 

Approvals Completed
135 
edays

Tue 2/25/20 Thu 7/9/20 68

88 Section 106 Consultation and Native American Graves 
Protection Act Completed

4.5 
mons

Wed 2/26/20 Wed 7/1/20 66

89 Section 4(f) Determination 4.5 monsWed 2/26/20 Wed 7/1/20 67
90 Section 10/404 Permit, Migratory Bird Treaty Act 

Compliance
1 mon Wed 8/19/20 Thu 9/17/20 87,88,81FF

91 Bridge Permit Issued 1 mon Wed 8/19/20 Thu 9/17/20 81FF,87,88
92 State 76.5 daysThu 9/17/20 Fri 1/8/21
93 Section 402 NPDES 45 edays Fri 9/25/20 Mon 11/9/20 85,82
94 401 Water Quality Certification 0 days Thu 9/17/20 Thu 9/17/20 90FF
95 Hydraulic Project Approval (?) 45 edays Fri 9/25/20 Mon 11/9/20 85,82
96 DNR AUA (?) 2 wks Thu 12/24/20 Fri 1/8/21 90,91,93,94,95
97 Local 60 days Mon 9/28/20 Wed 12/23/20
98 SSDP 3 mons Mon 9/28/20 Wed 12/23/20 85,82
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